
Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

3

4

20

600

0

3

2

76

14

3

6

103

628

3

2

21

15

196

50

1

9

91

1,267

24

2

3

11

67

0

0

2

1

3

0

3

0

0

3

164

3

2

21

12

261

58

4

15

857

4

0

4

46

19

0

8

393

6

1

3

22

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

26

0

0

0

1

6

0

0

0

48

10

0

1

0

24

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

3

7

22

676

17

5

27

123

856

74

4

12

174

1,345

1

3

2

6

2

21

15

425

62

4

19

903

25

1

11

415

Industry:  All Industries

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

HOB Full-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

110

27270

2

1

2

98

2

0

2

81

0

1

0

17

1

6

20

550

1

4

18

491

0

2

2

59

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  All Industries



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Labourers Full-time permanent

2

7

139

1

1

24

4

2

2

65

205

0

2

5

2

43

5

0

7

57

738

0

2

1

9

31

0

0

55

2

4

45

1

9

99

0

2

2

10

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

48

7

0

1

0

24

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00

Total
employees**

3

8

163

4

4

7

67

254

5

3

8

138

776

2

4

100

1

11

101

1

Industry:  Transport Equipment Manufacturing

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

GM Full-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

770

26215

3

8

130

2

7

111

1

1

19

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Transport Equipment Manufacturing



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Casual

3

2

13

451

0

2

1

52

10

1

4

36

418

3

0

16

13

151

44

1

2

24

498

24

0

2

0

36

0

0

2

1

3

0

3

0

0

3

108

3

2

19

8

211

57

3

6

749

4

0

2

44

17

7

377

6

3

19

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

20

0

0

0

1

6

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

3

4

14

503

13

1

20

54

595

68

1

4

24

538

1

3

2

6

2

19

11

319

61

3

8

793

23

10

396

Industry:  Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

HOB Full-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

110

20200

2

1

2

71

2

0

2

59

0

1

0

12

1

3

12

411

1

2

11

371

0

1

1

40

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers Full-time permanent

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

100

2

5

0

2

1

10

31

0

2

0

15

1

9

0

0

2

0

1

15

0

1

0

3

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

10

2

7

1

12

31

6

1

9

2

1

1

18

Industry:  Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

SM Full-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

110

990

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

* Total employees includes Non-binary


