Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees
Managers	Full-time permanent	76	600	0	0	676
	Full-time contract	2	20	0	0	22
	Part-time permanent	3	4	0	0	7
	Casual	0	3	0	0	3
Professionals	Full-time permanent	196	628	6	26	856
	Full-time contract	15	103	1	4	123
	Part-time permanent	21	6	0	0	27
	Part-time contract	2	3	0	0	5
	Casual	3	14	0	0	17
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	67	1,267	1	10	1,345
Workers	Full-time contract	11	91	24	48	174
	Part-time permanent	3	9	0	0	12
	Part-time contract	2	1	1	0	4
	Casual	24	50	0	0	74
Community And Personal Service Workers	Full-time permanent	0	2	0	0	2
Service workers	Part-time permanent	3	0	0	0	3
	Casual	1	0	0	0	1
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	261	164	0	0	425
Workers	Full-time contract	12	3	0	0	15
	Part-time permanent	21	0	0	0	21
	Part-time contract	2	0	0	0	2
	Casual	3	3	0	0	6
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	46	857	0	0	903
Drivers	Full-time contract	4	15	0	0	19
	Part-time permanent	0	4	0	0	4
	Casual	4	58	0	0	62
Labourers	Full-time permanent	22	393	0	0	415
	Full-time contract	3	8	0	0	11
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	6	19	0	0	25

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
НОВ	Full-time permanent	0	1	1		
GM	Full-time permanent	0	27	27		
SM	Full-time permanent	17	81	98		
	Full-time contract	0	2	2		
	Part-time permanent	1	0	1		
	Casual	0	2	2		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	59	491	550		
	Full-time contract	2	18	20		
	Part-time permanent	2	4	6		
	Casual	0	1	1		

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Transport Equipment Manufacturing

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	, ,
Managers	Full-time permanent	24	139	0	0	163
	Full-time contract	1	7	0	0	8
	Part-time permanent	1	2	0	0	3
Professionals	Full-time permanent	43	205	0	6	254
	Full-time contract	2	65	0	0	67
	Part-time permanent	5	2	0	0	7
	Part-time contract	2	2	0	0	4
	Casual	0	4	0	0	4
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	31	738	0	7	776
	Full-time contract	9	57	24	48	138
	Part-time permanent	1	7	0	0	8
	Part-time contract	2	0	1	0	3
	Casual	0	5	0	0	5
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	45	55	0	0	100
	Full-time contract	4	0	0	0	4
	Part-time permanent	2	0	0	0	2
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	2	99	0	0	101
	Full-time contract	2	9	0	0	11
	Part-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1
Labourers	Full-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Transport Equipment Manufacturing

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
GM	Full-time permanent	0	7	7		
SM	Full-time permanent	5	21	26		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	19	111	130		
	Full-time contract	1	7	8		
	Part-time permanent	1	2	3		

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	
Managers	Full-time permanent	52	451	0	0	503
	Full-time contract	1	13	0	0	14
	Part-time permanent	2	2	0	0	4
	Casual	0	3	0	0	3
Professionals	Full-time permanent	151	418	6	20	595
	Full-time contract	13	36	1	4	54
	Part-time permanent	16	4	0	0	20
	Part-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Casual	3	10	0	0	13
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	36	498	1	3	538
Workers	Full-time contract	0	24	0	0	24
	Part-time permanent	2	2	0	0	4
	Part-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Casual	24	44	0	0	68
Community And Personal Service Workers	Full-time permanent	0	2	0	0	2
Service workers	Part-time permanent	3	0	0	0	3
	Casual	1	0	0	0	1
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	211	108	0	0	319
Workers	Full-time contract	8	3	0	0	11
	Part-time permanent	19	0	0	0	19
	Part-time contract	2	0	0	0	2
	Casual	3	3	0	0	6
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	44	749	0	0	793
DIIVEIS	Full-time contract	2	6	0	0	8
	Part-time permanent	0	3	0	0	3
	Casual	4	57	0	0	61
Labourers	Full-time permanent	19	377	0	0	396
	Full-time contract	3	7	0	0	10
	Casual	6	17	0	0	23

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

** Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
НОВ	Full-time permanent	0	1	1		
GM	Full-time permanent	0	20	20		
SM	Full-time permanent	12	59	71		
	Full-time contract	0	2	2		
	Part-time permanent	1	0	1		
	Casual	0	2	2		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	40	371	411		
	Full-time contract	1	11	12		
	Part-time permanent	1	2	3		
	Casual	0	1	1		

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees**
Managers	Full-time permanent	0	10	0	0	10
Professionals	Full-time permanent	2	5	0	0	7
	Full-time contract	0	2	0	0	2
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	0	31	0	0	31
	Full-time contract	2	10	0	0	12
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	5	1	0	0	6
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	0	9	0	0	9
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1
Labourers	Full-time permanent	3	15	0	0	18
	Full-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	0	2	0	0	2

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Professional, Scientific and Technical Services (Except Computer System Design and Related

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
SM	Full-time permanent	0	1	1		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	0	9	9		

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary



* Total employees includes Non-binary